## The Friends of the 4th of July Parade Inc. Fundraising and Sponsorship Policy

The Friends of the 4th of July Parade Inc. values inclusivity and diversity and operates as a non-partisan charity. We are best known for providing the annual Natick Fourth of July parade and related activities. We welcome and appreciate donations, involvement, and other support from the community at large.

The Friends of the 4th of July Parade Inc. reserves the right to decline, refuse, return, discontinue, cancel, or refund any donation or support of any kind from any person, organization, or entity. The Friends of the 4th of July Parade Inc. reserves the right to decline, cancel, withdraw, or revoke any sponsorship, advertisement, banner, media display, or other consideration, upon offering a refund or return of any commiserate donation or support. The Friends of the 4th of July Parade Inc. may exercise such rights as it sees fit in its sole discretion, at any time, for any reason whatsoever.

Adopted: January 23, 2020